
Page 1 of 1

I, Jennifer Gorsuch, Deputy City Clerk, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

Jennifer Gorsuch Date

PROJECT NO.  WS-709F Engineer's Estimate: McDonald Excavating, Inc. Tapani, Inc.
2719 Main Street 1904 SE 6th Pl.

DESCRIPTION:  Water Transmission Main, Phase 2 Washougal, WA  98671 Battle Ground, WA  98604

DATE OF BID OPENING:  May 31, 2016, 3 PM                                 Entered by: RLS   360.835.8794 360.687.1148

ITEM          DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO   PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Contractor Construction Survey/Staking LS 1.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,095.00 $9,095.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 Project Documentation ($20,000 Minimum Bid) LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
3 Mobilization LS 1.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $94,200.00 $94,200.00 $158,365.00 $158,365.00
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,530.00 $27,530.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
5 Clearing & Grubbing AC 3.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $21,885.00 $65,655.00 $30,000.00 $90,000.00
6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $19,820.00 $19,820.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
7 Control Density Fill and Trench Plating LF 30.00 $125.00 $3,750.00 $80.00 $2,400.00 $150.00 $4,500.00
8 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 1,145.00 $50.00 $57,250.00 $37.00 $42,365.00 $32.00 $36,640.00
9 HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-22 TN 182.00 $120.00 $21,840.00 $155.00 $28,210.00 $120.00 $21,840.00
10 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 1,642.00 $20.00 $32,840.00 $6.00 $9,852.00 $4.00 $6,568.00
11 Paint Line, 4" LF 2,650.00 $0.50 $1,325.00 $0.70 $1,855.00 $1.00 $2,650.00
12 Plastic Stop Line LF 12.00 $20.00 $240.00 $22.00 $264.00 $25.00 $300.00
13 Temporary Pavement Marking LF 2,650.00 $0.50 $1,325.00 $0.70 $1,855.00 $1.00 $2,650.00
14 Removing Temporary Pavement Marking LF 2,650.00 $0.50 $1,325.00 $1.50 $3,975.00 $1.50 $3,975.00

15 Trench Safety Systems ($1/LF Minimum Bid) LF 8,182.00 $1.00 $8,182.00 $1.00 $8,182.00 $1.00 $8,182.00
16 Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material CY 150.00 $27.00 $4,050.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $29.00 $4,350.00

17 Solid Rock Excavation CY 100.00 $250.00 $25,000.00 $200.00 $20,000.00 $54.00 $5,400.00
18 Plugging Existing Pipe EA 2.00 $300.00 $600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $250.00 $500.00

19
Connection to Existing 12 In. Diam. Pipe at STA 
200+00 LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,595.00 $6,595.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

20
Connection to Existing 10 In. Diam. Pipe at STA 
281+89 LS 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,590.00 $2,590.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

21 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 14 In. Diam. (CL 5 LF 8,182.00 $170.00 $1,390,940.00 $110.00 $900,020.00 $115.00 $940,930.00
22 Extra Trench Excavation CY 150.00 $27.00 $4,050.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $5.00 $750.00
23 Butterfly Valve, 14 In. EA 12.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00 $3,860.00 $46,320.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00

24
Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly, 
2 In. EA 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,365.00 $6,730.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

25 Hydrant Assembly EA 4.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $9,430.00 $37,720.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00
26 Reconnect Existing Hydrant EA 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,695.00 $6,695.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
27 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $37,330.00 $37,330.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
28 12 Ft. Galvanized Steel Gate EA 8.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
29 Relocate Existing Fence LF 340.00 $25.00 $8,500.00 $6.00 $2,040.00 $10.00 $3,400.00

SUBTOTAL $1,909,417.00 $1,414,448.00 $1,600,000.00

7.7% WA STATE SALES TAX $147,025.11 $108,912.50 $123,200.00

CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD) $2,056,442.11 $1,523,360.50 $1,723,200.00
Bidder did not submit the following:
Complete Bidders List
Certification of Nonsegregated Facilities

$2,045,672.00
Revised per Addendum #1

$2,056,442.00


	A

